
Lobbyist Name Entity Address City, State  Zip Phone Email
Andrea Kelly Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 50-813-6043 andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com
Ann Mulroney League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Anna Arodzero Gallatin Public Affairs 920 SW 6th Ave. Suite 1250 Portland, OR  97204 503-220-0780 aarodzero@gallatinpublicaffairs.com
Art Sasse Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6801 art.sasse@pacificorp.com
Barbara Fredericks League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave., #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Barbara Halle Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8858 Barbara.Halle@pgn.com
Bernie Bottomly Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 bbottomly@portlandalliance.com
Betsy Pratt League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Bill Eaqunito Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 50-813-5730 bill.eaquinto@pacificorp.com
Bill Edmonds NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 william.edmonds@nwnatural.com
Bill Wyatt Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-944-7011 bill.wyatt@portofportland.com
Brendan McCarthy Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-7371 brendan.mccarthy@pgn.com
Brian Newman OHSU 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road Portland, OR  97239 503-346-0005 newmanb@ohsu.edu
Brian Pearce BOMA 111 SW Fifth, Suite 2120 Portland, OR  97204 503-275-7461 brianp@unicoprop.com
Carly Riter Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 criter@portlandalliance.com
Carol Cushman League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Carol Dillin Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street #325 Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8536 Carol.Dillin@pgn.com
Carol Wilson League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97214 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Carter MacNichol Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 carter@sojpdx.com
Charles Wilhoite Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 bbachmeier@portlandalliance.com
Charlie Allcock Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-7694 Charlie.Allcock@pgn.com
Chris Corich Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-460-4112 chris.corich@portofportland.com
Chris Kopca BOMA 920 SW Sixth #223 Portland, OR  97204 503-489-2323 ckopca@downtowndevgrp.com
Chris Myers Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6843 chris.myers@pacificorp.com
Christe White Singer Properties 1308 NW Everett Street Portland, OR  97209 (971) 222-1290 christe.white@christewhite.com
Corinne Paulson League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Corky Collier Columbia Corridor Association PO Box 55651 Portland, OR  97238 503-287-8686 corky@columbiacorridor.org
Craig Davis BOMA 1120 NW Couch #300 Portland, OR  97209 503-224-9656 craig@gbdarchitects.com
Darleane Lemley League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Dave Robertson Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street #325 Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8543 Dave.Robertson@pgn.com
Dave Zier BOMA 111 SW Columbia, #1380 Portland, OR  97201 503-223-4777 dzier@melvinmark.com
David Halseth Metro Multifamily Housing Association 921 SW Washington, #772 Portland, OR  97205 503-226-4533 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Deane Funk Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8565 deane.funk@pgn.com
Debbie Aiona League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Debbie Kitchin BOMA PO Box 14764 Portland, OR  97293 503-233-3500 dkitchin@interworksllc.com
Deborah Herron Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. The Ulum Group Eugene, OR  97401 (503) 595-8356 dherron@ulum.com
Deborah Imse Metro Multifamily Housing Association 921 SW Washington, Suite 772 Portland, OR  97205 503-226-4533 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Don Mazziotti Don Mazziotti 1466 SW Highland Road Portland, OR 97221 503-936-7974 don@donmazziotti.com 
Dwight Trahin BOMA 121 SW Salmon #250 Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8696 dwight.trahin@pgn.com
Emily Gardner Bicycle Transportation Alliance PO Box 9072 Portland, OR  97207 503.226.0676 emily@bta4bikes.org
Evyan Jarvis Gary F. Oxley 833 SW 11th Ave. Portland, OR  97205 503-241-3155 evyanjarvis@oxleyandassociatesinc.com
Gary Bauer NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-220-2431 gary.bauer@nwnatural.com
Gary Bauer Gallatin Public Affairs 920 SW 6th Ave. Suite 1250 Portland, OR  97204 503-220-07820 gpeden@gallatinpublicaffairs.com
Gary Oxley Gary F. Oxley 833 SW 11th Ave. Portland, OR  97205 503-241-3155 garyoxley@gfoxleyinc.com 
Greg Theisen Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503/944-7522 greg.theisen@portofportland.com
Gregg Kantor NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 gregg.kantor@nwnatural.com
Gregg Kantor GTA LLC 4226 NE 18th Ave. Portland, OR  97211 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Gregg Kantor Metro Multifamily Housing Association 4226 NE 18th Ave Portland, OR  97211 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Gregg Kantor Lloyd Executive Partnership 4226 NE 18th Ave. Portland, OR  97211 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Gregg Kantor Friends of Burnside/Couch, Inc. 4226 NE 18th Avenue Portland, OR  97211 (503) 975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Gregg Kantor Singer Properties 4226 NE 18th Ave. Portland, OR  97211 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Hank Ashforth Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 hashforth@ashforthpacific.com
James Francesconi James L. Francesconi 101 SW Main Street, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97204 503-225-0777 jfrancesconi@hk-law.com 
Jane Leo Portland Metropolitan Association of Realtors 5331 SW Macadam Avenue Portland, OR  97239 503-228-6595 jleo@pmar.org
Janice Thompson Common Cause Oregon P.O. Box 2723 Portland, OR 97208-2723 503-283-1922 jthompson@commoncause.org 
Jeff Lovinger Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-5891 jeff.lovinger@pacificorp.com
Jeff Reingold Metro Multifamily Housing Association 921 SW Washington, #772 Portland, OR  97205 503-226-4533 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Jeff Stuhr Singer Properties 110 SE 8th Portland, OR  97204 (503) 233-9856 jstuhr@holstarc.com
John Carroll Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 jcarroll@carrollinvestments.com
John Cupparo Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-7017 john.cupparo@pacificorp.com
Jon Bradford BOMA 101 SW Main #245 Portland, OR  97204 503-478-4884 jbradford@dougbean.com
Julie Burnett Lloyd Executive Partnership 650 NE Holladay St. Portland, OR  97232 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Julie Massa Oregon Opportunity Network 847 NE 19th Ave., Suite 150 Portland, OR  97232 503-335-9884 julie@cdnportland.org
Karianne Fallow Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 1365 West Kenai Court Eagle, ID  83616 208-853-2007 Karianne.fallow@stateandfed.com
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Karl Rohde Bicycle Transportation Alliance PO Box 9072 Portland, OR  97207 503.226.0676 x 12 karl@bta4bikes.org
Kay Dannen Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 dannen@portlandstreetcar.org
Ken Antell BOMA 851 SW Sixth #1500 Portland, OR  97204 503-224-6440 ksa@dunn-carney.com
Kimberly Fuller BOMA 1 SW Columbia #300 Portland, OR  97258 503-412-4862 kimberly_fuller@equityoffice.com
Larry Bricker Metro Multifamily Housing Association 921 SW Washington, #772 Portland, OR  97205 503-226-4533 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Laura Gentry BOMA 1915 NW AmberGlen #365 Beaverton, OR  97006 503-748-0455 lgentry@kginvestment.com
Len Bergstein Northwest Strategies, Inc. 805 SW Broadway Portland, OR  97205 503-241-8383 lbergstein@aol.com
Lindsay Ann Desrochers Portland State University P.O. Box 751 Portland, OR  97207-0751 503-725-4444 ldesrochers@pdx.edu
Lise Glancy Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-944-7584 lise.glancy@portofportland.com
Margaret Kirkpatrick NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 margaret.kirkpatrick@nwnatural.com
Mark Gregory Portland State University PO Box 751 Portland, OR  97207-0751 503-725-3281 gregorym@pdx.edu
Mark Williams OHSU 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd, L101 Portland, OR  97239 503-494-8224 willmark@ohsu.edu
Mary Rae Moller Portland State University PO Box 751 Portland, OR  97207-0751 503-725-9818 mollerm@pdx.edu
Michael Anderson Oregon Opportunity Network 847 NE 19th Ave., Suite 150 Portland, OR  97232 503-335-9884 manderson@cdnportland.org
Michael Powell Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 michael.powell@powells.com
Michael Powell Friends of Burnside/Couch, Inc. 7 NW 9th Avenue Portland, OR  97209 (503) 228-0540 michael.powell@powells.com
Michelle Poyourow Bicycle Transportation Alliance PO Box 9072 Portland, OR  97207 503-226-0676 scott@bta4bikes.org
Mike Kuykendall Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 mkuykendall@portlandalliance.com
Mike Lindberg Singer Properties 200 SW Market St., Suite 1675 Portland, OR  97201 (503) 221-2388 lindberm@fleishman.com
Mike Livingston Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8127 mike.livingston@pgn.com
Mike Porter Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-7570 Mike.Porter@pgn.com
Norman Turrill League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Owen Ronchelli Portland Streetcar Citizens Advisory Committee 700 NE Multnomah, Suite 340 Portland, OR  97232 503-236-6441 owen@lloydtma.com
Pat Egan Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6165 pat.egan@pacificorp.com
Pat Egan Lloyd Executive Partnership 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR  97232 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Pat Osborn League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Pat Reiten Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, RI  97232 503-813-7015 pat.reiten@pacifiorp.com
Patricia Gardner Singer Properties 415 NW 11th Portland, OR  97209 (503) 228-3273 patricia@chesshirarchitecture.com
Paul Vogel Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6642 paul.vogel@pacificorp.com
Peggy Fowler Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-8406 peggy.fowler@pgn.com
Phillip Klahn Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-944-7584 lise.glancy@portofportland.com
Richard Goddard Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  07204 503-464-5488 richard.goddard@pgn.com
Richard Harris Friends of Burnside/Couch, Inc. 232 NW 6th Avenue Portland, OR  97209 (503) 294-1681 richardh@centralcityconcern.org
Richard Singer Singer Properties Singer Properties Portland, OR  97210 (503) 228-4348 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Rick Gustafson Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 rgustafson@sojpdx.com
Rick Parker Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 ufco@worldaccess.net
Roger Hinshaw Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 bbachmeier@portlandalliance.com
Roger Neu Portland Streetcar, Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave, Suite 500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 rogerjneu@msn.com
Ron Lowder Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-5644 ron.lowder@pacificorp.com
Sam Chase Oregon Opportunity Network 847 NE 19th Ave., Suite 150 Portland, OR  97232 503-335-9884 sam@cdnportland.org
Sam Ruda Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-944-7220 sam.ruda@portofportland.com
Sandi Hart NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 s2h@nwnatural.com
Sandra McDonough Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 smcdonough@portlandalliance.com
Sania Radcliffe Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR  97204 503-464-7329 sania.radcliffe@pgn.com
Sarah Adams Pacific Power McDowell and Associates Portland, OR  97204 503-595-3927 sarah@mcd-law.com
Scott Andrews Portland Mall Management Inc. 1140 SW 11th Ave #500 Portland, OR  97205 503-242-0084 vrhodes@wddcorp.com
Scott Bolton Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-7202 scott.bolton@pacificorp.com
Scott Bricker Bicycle Transportation Alliance PO Box 9072 Portland, OR  97207 503-226-0676 scott@bta4bikes.org
Scott Langley GTA LLC 825 NE Multnomah St, #1275 Portland, OR  97232 (503) 872-1022 slangley@ashforthpacific.com
Scott Langley Lloyd Executive Partnership 825 NE Multnomah Ave., #1275 Portland, OR  97232 503-975-9517 gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz
Sebastian Degens Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-944-7214 seb.degens@portofportland.com
Shannon McWhinney Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-5585 shannon.mcwhinney@pacificorp.com
Sheila Holden Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6232 sheila.holden@pacificorp.com
Shelley Lorenzen League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com
Steve Day Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-5550 steve.day@pacificorp.com
Steve Huskins BOMA 920 SW Sixth #1020 Portland, OR  97204 503-321-6956 shuskins@standard.com
Steve Moffett GTA LLC 13455 Noel Road, Suite 2150 Dallas, TX  75240 (972) 716-3843 smoffett@garfieldtraub.com
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